FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC
Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLED

FEB 0 1 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FOR _	ENTIRE TER			
	Community,	Town	or	City

P.S.C. No.

4th Original Sheet No

12

Canceling P.S.C. No. 12

3rd Original Sheet 5

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

FARM AND HOME SERVICE (TIME OF DAY) SCHEDULE A-5-TOD

APPLICABLE

In all territory served by Salt River Electric.

AVAILABILITY

Available to members of the Cooperative for all Farm and Home uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller. The capacity of individual motors served upon this schedule shall not exceed 10 h.p. Consumer must remain on this tariff for a one (1) year minimum and must provide a sixty (60) day notice to change from this tariff to another one.

TYPE OF SERVICE

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltage.

RATES*

Consumer must select Option A or Option B.

Option A - Applicable complete year

Customer Charge \$11.60 per month
On-Peak energy \$ 0.09869 per kWh
Off-Peak energy \$ 0.05386 per kWh

Winter season on-peak and off-peak hours are provided on the third page of this tariff.

DATE OF ISSUE: August 11, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service rendered on and after September

ISSUED BY /s/ Tim Sharp

TITLE: President & CEO

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commissie@RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULES

CANCELLER

FEB 0 1 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION

SALT RIVER ELECTRIC Name of Issuing Corporation

ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED FOR Community, Town or City

P.S.C. No.

12

4th Original Sheet No

Canceling P.S.C. No.

12

6

3rd Original Sheet

6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

FARM AND HOME SERVICE (TIME OF DAY) SCHEDULE A-5-TOD (cont)

Option B - Time-of-Day-Rates Applicable only for Winter Season Customer Charge \$11.60 per month

Energy Rates

1. Winter Season (October-April) On-Peak Energy Off-Peak Energy

\$ 0.09869 per kWh \$ 0.05386 per kWh

Summer Season (May-September) All Energy

\$ 0.07704 per KWh

Winter season on-peak and off-peak hours are provided on the third page of this tariff.

MINIMUM CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$11.60 where 25 KVA or less transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 25 KVA transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of \$.75 of each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the member in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt hours, corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.

> **KENTUCKY** PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Gwen R. Pincen

DATE OF ISSUE: August 11, 2017

DATE EFFECTIVE: Service rendered on and after September 1, 20:

/s/ Tim Sharp TITLE: President & CEO

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) of Kentucky in Case No. 2017-00019 Dated August 7, 2017

Executive Director wen R. Punso

EFFECTIVE

9/1/2017